## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

1			
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
		Name Execution Date	
Ronald D. McCallister		08/28/1998	
Bruce A. Cochran		08/28/1998	
Bradley P. Badke		08/27/1998	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA		
Name: SiCOM, INC.			
Street Address:	7585 East Redfield Road		
Internal Address:	202		
City:	Scottsdale		
State/Country:	ARIZONA		
Postal Code:			
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1		
Property Ty	/ре	Number	
Property Ty Application Number:		Number 10718507	2010404
Application Number:			
Application Number:	DATA	10718507	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (952)465	-0771	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	DATA (952)465 pe sent via US I	-0771 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (952)465 De sent via US I 952-465-	-0771 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0770	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (952)465 <i>pe sent via US I</i> 952-465- docketing	-0771 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .0770 g@fogglaw.com	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone:	DATA (952)465 pe sent via US I 952-465- docketing Fogg & P	-0771 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0770	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (952)465 pe sent via US I 952-465- docketing Fogg & P	10718507 -0771 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0770 g@fogglaw.com Powers LLC 78th Street	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (952)465 be sent via US M 952-465- docketing Fogg & P 5810 W. Suite 100	10718507 -0771 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 0770 g@fogglaw.com Powers LLC 78th Street	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (952)465 <i>pe sent via US I</i> 952-465- docketing Fogg & P 5810 W. Suite 100 Minneap	-0771 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. .0770 g@fogglaw.com Powers LLC 78th Street	Q
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will E</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (952)465 be sent via US I 952-465- docketing Fogg & P 5810 W. Suite 100 Minneapo NUMBER:	-0771 Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 0770 g@fogglaw.com Powers LLC 78th Street 0 olis, MINNESOTA 55439	Q

PATENT REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0159

source=00123558#page1.tif source=00123558#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, we, RONALD D. McCALLISTER, of 7701 East Onyx Court, Scottsdale, Arizona 85258. BRUCE A. COCHRAN, of 1454 North Parsell Circle, Mesa, Arizona 85203, and BRADLEY P. BADKE. of 3181 West Baylor Lane, Chandler, Arizona 85226, do hereby sell, and assign to SiCOM, INC., having offices at 7585 East Redfield Road, Suite 202, Scottsdale, Arizona 85260, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements of A CONSTRAINED-ENVELOPE DIGITAL-COMMUNICATIONS TRANSMISSION SYSTEM AND METHOD THEREFOR, invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent Application filed concurrently herewith (M&G Docket Number 1826-310), and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said SiCOM, INC., or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of SiCOM, INC., we will communicate to said SiCOM, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid SiCOM, INC., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. We covenant with said SiCOM, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby covered are free and clear of any encumbrances, and that we have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Jan N. Milatter 8/28/98

DATE

STATE OF ARIZONA ) ss County of Maricopa On this  $\frac{2^3}{2}$  day of  $\frac{4 \sqrt{9} \sqrt{57}}{1998}$ , before me, the undersigned, personally appeared RONALD D. McCALLISTER, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within

> PATENT/0/7/078US REEL: 024007

instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

DEBORA L. YOUNG blic - State of Arizona ICOPA COUNTY Expires Aug. 29, 1999 8-28-98 BRUCE A. COCHRAI DATE STATE OF ARIZONA ) \$\$ County of Maricopa On this  $28^{T}$  day of August, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared BRUCE A. COCHRAN, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal. WEDDoran Expires Aug. 29 1990 Balke DATE STATE OF ARIZONA ) ss County of Maricopa On this  $\partial \mathcal{E}^{2D}$  day of Avaust, 1998, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared BRADLEY P. BADKE, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein contained. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set my hand and official seal.

My Comm. Expires Aug. 29, 1999

PATENT REEL: 024007 FRAME: 0161

**RECORDED: 03/01/2010**